© 2019 Littelfuse Commercial Vehicle Products
Rev: 030419
littelfuse.com
Product Datasheet
Features and Benefits
• Compact, modular design allows for tailored HWB
solutions
• Off-the-shelf plug-in relay capability

Download 2D print and technical resources at:
littelfuse.com/55025
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMPERAGE VOLTAGE RATING MOUNTING SEALED/UNSEALED
RC-200124-DN  * 20A, 24V Mini Relay with Diode & Snap-In Bracket 20A 24V Panel Unsealed
RC-200124-NN * 20A, 24V Mini Relay with Snap-In Bracket 20A 24V Panel Unsealed
RC-400112-DS * 40A, 12V Mini Relay with Diode & Sealing 40A 12V Plug in Sealed
RC-400112-DN * 40A, 12V Mini Relay with Diode & Snap-In Bracket 40A 12V Panel Unsealed
RC-400112-NN * 40A, 12V Mini Relay with Snap-In Bracket 40A 12V Panel Unsealed
RC-400112-RN * 40A, 12V Mini Relay with Resistor & Snap-In Bracket 40A 12V Panel Unsealed
*  Box and Retail Blister Pack Available
Relay Socket
PN:99026
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com